The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote the sum of Eight

thousand Dollars, ($8,000), for works in the Wongneichung Valley, inside the Race Course.
Government House, Hongkong, 20th May, 1890.

(2.)
F.  FLEMING.

The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote the sum of Five
hundred and Thirty-four Dollars, ($534), being additional sum required to defray the salaries and rations
of Nursing Staff for the Civil Hospital, for six months of 1890, viz.:—

Additional Salaries:—
1 Head Nurse, 6 months, ...............................................................................................

[...]

experiment as to the possibility of successfully and economically cultivating in the Colony bovine
vaccine lymph.

Government House, Hongkong, 21st May, 1890.

(4.)
F.  FLEMING.

C.S.O.
986 of 1890.

The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote the sum of Eight
hundred and Seventy-five Dollars, ($875), for a compassionate allowance to Mrs. MACBEAN, widow of
the late Bailiff and Hindustani Interpreter in the Supreme Court, being the equivalent of 7 months' salary
of her late husband, who was in the service of the Colony for Twenty-three years, and gave great